

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4610/2011

(arising out of the Common final impugned judgment and order dated 17/03/2011 in Crl. Original Petition (MD) No. 15503/2010 by the Madurai Bench of the Madras High Court of Judicature at Madras)

T.RASU & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURUGA JOTHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

S.L.P. (CRL.) NO. 4772/2011

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and office report

Date: 08/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajasekaran, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Prithvirao, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of further proceedings in C.C. No. 148/2010 before the Judicial Magistrate, Nilakottai, Tamil Nadu.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master