

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4610/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 17/03/2011 in CRLOP  
(MD)No.15503/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF MADRAS AT  
MADURAI)

T.RASU & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURUGA JOTHI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4772 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 09/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr.Prithvi Raj, B.N.,Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report dated 8.11.2011 indicates that the  
sole respondent in both the matters has been served but no one  
has filed Vakalat or appearance for the respondent. In our  
view, one more opportunity may be granted to the respondent to  
engage the services of a learned counsel to effectively  
participate in the disposal of these Special Leave Petitions.

Accordingly, call after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master