

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4610/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in CRL.O.P. No.15503/2010 of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

T.RASU & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURUGA JOTHI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

with SLP (Crl) No. 4772/2011
(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 08/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fee of the learned Amicus Curiae be assessed as per Rules.

Learned Amicus Curiae states that the said fee may be transferred to the Advocates Welfare Fund.

Ordered accordingly.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|
|